o R RIS s AT 7AW L e+ rECERSF SR AN AW e % g e o s e e o MR R G e e - . - . ﬂ

- i
i
- £
» .
- .
-

STATE O3 INDHWANA
LAKE C O INTY
FILED FOR [£LORD

2000 067780 2000 SEP 18 A 9 47
AMETDMENTTO GROUED SR canren

»m | RECORDER

THIS AMENDMENT TO GROUND SUBLEASE (the “Amendment”) is made
as of August 28, 2000, by and between TRUMP INDIANA REALTY, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company having offices at One Buffington Harbor Drive, Gary, Indiana 46406
(“Sublessor”) and TRUMP INDIANA, INC., a Delaware corporation havmg offices at One
Bufﬁngton Harbor drive, Gary, Indlana 46406 (“Sublessee”) | |

WITNESSETH

N :
@ ChicagoTitle Insurance Company

'WHEREAS; Sublessor and Sublessee have entered mto that certam Ground
Sublease dated as of August 29, 1997 (the “Sublease”), and |

‘ t | WHEREAS Sublessor and Sublessee wrsh to amend the Sublease to extend the
~ov . Term thereof.

\ c ~ NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants

herein contained and for good and other valuable consrderatton, the parttes hereby agree as
follows: : |

k N ” 1. | Sectron 2(a) of the Sublease is hereby amended (1) to change the length of
a the Term of the Sublease from five (5) years to ten (10) years and (ii) by changing the date of
expiration of the Term thereof from August 28, 2002 to August 28 2007

2. Sublessee shall have the right to place this Amendment to Ground
Sublease of record in Lake County, Indiana. | .

_ 3. Except as expressly amended hereby, all other provrsﬁl LE Bblease
TN remain in full force and effect. |

| | ).SEP' 15 2000
! [Sign}ature page follows] P‘ETERFBENJAMm .
- e LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

oo




'Subieasc to bc pmpe:ly exe‘

iy

M,_myﬁmﬁa@w&wf i i e M
Mt e e
P LR e Sl

e :l
SRy S

%«ﬁ‘,
e




Commxssxgn'Exglres

. ; ancy rongoskt;




STATE OF NEW JERSEY
. COUNTY OF ATLANTIC
{ \ Before me, this 8" day of September, 2000, personally appeared TRUMP

o - INDIANA, INC., a Delaware corporation, by ROBERT M. PICKUS, and acknowledged the
execution of the foregomg mstrument

s, soe

or Print Name

. : ' (M
wr R T fore '”"“‘

Commxssmn E)éplres. .,
Nangy Drongos } toy
Notary Public of New Jer “
My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2003

7
1
i
i
. ’
‘
B—

207421




